United States District Court Southern District of New York 500 Pearl Street Pro Se Desk ~ Suite 230 New York, New York 10007

RE: MISSING COMPLAINTS TO US MARSHALL FOR SERVICE IN CASE 07 CIV. 11196 (SAS) ELIOT I. BERNSTEIN, ET AL. V. APPELLATE DIVISION FIRST DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENTAL DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE, ET AL.

To Whom It May Concern:

I spoke with the Pro Se desk today regarding the fact that the United States Marshal has stated they are missing 79 copies of the Complaint that were in the service package sent to them. I spoke with the US Post office and they are conducting an investigation into the fact that their tracking shows the package not having left the Red Bluff California office and they have no record of the US Marshal signing for the priority certified package we sent. The US Marshal is looking into what happened. I was also called at 4:00<sup>pm</sup> EST today by the US Postmaster in Sacramento who has no record of who or how the twenty two pound package was sent. Twenty two pounds is about the amount the Complaint would have weighed, at 35 pages times 69 copies or 2415 pages and this was the bulk of the package.

I was contacted last Friday by a Mr. Jonathan J. Giovanni from the Pro Se office who thought I may have forgotten to send the Complaints but after speaking with US Marshal and the US Postmaster it appears that the Complaint was stripped from the package after we delivered it to the US Postmaster. I also notified the US Marshal that I had enclosed a copy of a spreadsheet that monitored the items received and sent, showing what the Pro Se desk sent and what I had to add and that was completed as the package was packed (see attachment).

In short, it appears that the US Marshal needs the Complaint sent to them again. I spoke with Katie Sanders today and she suggested that I write to request that the Pro Se office copy and send them again, either to me or directly to the US Marshall, another 69 copies of the Complaint so as to save us the cost and time in getting the package delivered promptly. In the original package only 47 Complaints were sent to me when a total of 69 were necessary, as was learned in an earlier call to the Pro Se desk, so please be advised that 69 are required. Please reply in writing at your soonest convenience to notify me if you can do the copying and mailing and how you would forward the package and to whom. Finally, our case involves numerous charges of mail and wire fraud at a host of government agencies and perhaps your office sending these to the US Marshal

directly will prevent that element from creeping in to the service again, if that is what turns out to be the cause after investigations are completed.

I have attached an email sent to Judge Scheindlin today and the documents that were attached which provide more information regarding these matters.

Thank you in advance for your help,

Eliot I. Bernstein Iviewit Technologies, Inc. Inventor 39 Little Ave Red Bluff, California 96080 (530) 529-4110 (O) (530) 526-5751 (C) iviewit@iviewit.tv www.iviewit.tv

cc: The Honorable Shira A. Scheindlin (courtesy copy enclosed)
The Honorable Glenn Fine, Inspector General, United States Department of
Justice

Attachments

Page 1 of 2

## Eliot I. Bernstein

From: Eliot I. Bernsteln [iv:cwit@vicwit.tv]
Sent: Tuesday, February 19, 2008 1:09 PM

dent. Theoday, replyery 15, 2000 1.001

To: Hope Haynes @ The United States Marshall (hope:haynes@usdoj.gov)\*

Co: Caroline Prochotska Rogers, Esquire (caroline@cprogers.com); Michele Mariene Mulrooney Jackoway Esq. (MMulrooney@JTWAMM.com); The Honorable Shira A. Scheindlin @ United

States District Court - Southern District of New York

(shira\_a, scheindlin@NYSD.uscourts.gov); 'pstephen.lamont@verizon.net'

Subject: Case #07 Civ. 11196 (SAS)

Contacts: Hope Haynes

Attachments: 2008 Staples US Marshall Receipt.pdf; us post.pdf; Defendants and Service.xls;

INVESTIGATIONS MASTER.xls

RE: 07 Civ. 11196 (SAS) ELIOT I. BERNSTEIN, et al. v. APPELLATE DIVISION FIRST DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENTAL DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE, et al.

Dear Hope.

Thank you very much for your time today and per our chat I am attaching a few documents to help figure out what has happened to the 69 coples of the filed Complaint in our package back to you. In the package was the attached excel spreadsheet (Defendants and Service.xis) showing that the Pro Scidesk had sent us 47 coples of the Complaint and we photocopied an additional 22, the spreadsheet was checked with the package of the documents. The package was sealed with an abundance of packing tape and would have been memorable in that regard to whoever opened it. Both P. Stephen Lamont and I spoke with Dianna Baerga on February 15 who received on February 07 an opened package; sho started working on it on February 08 and stated that she sent it out. Later in the conversation, Dianna stated that a Defendant had called her and stated there was no Complaint In the package and when asked whom that Defendant was sho had no recollection. She then retracted her initial statement as to if the package was opened and said she was not sure if if was opened when it got her or who opened it. Dianna could not give any more information as to who had received the package and sho then stated she had not sent the package out and was photocopying the Complaint. I Informed her that I was called by the Pro Scidesk on behalf of The Honorable Shira A. Scheinden and that I was to recopy the Complaint, she than stated she was not copying the Complaint which contradicted her initial statement. I asked her for a way to track if the Complaint had got misplaced over on your end and we ended up agreeing that it was better if I spoke to you today to try and figure it all out.

The US Postal service when tracking this Priority Contitud package comes up with the following today:

Label/Receipt Number: 2305 1590 0000 3670 5543

Status: Acceptance

Your from was accepted at 4:59 PM on January 31, 2008 in RED BLUFF, CA 96080. No further information is available for this item.

A US Postal Investigation is now being conducted #C036249-07D as of Fobruary 15 regarding how and who handled the package from Red Bluff forward. Attached is the US Postal receipt (us post.pdf) for the Psckage in Adobe pdf format. Also, the roceipt for the photocopying the Complaint and other documents (2008 Staples US Marshall Receipt.pdf) that were sent short by the Pro Se desk is also attached and that is all explained on the bottom times of the spreadsheet. If you could double check on your and and see if you have the copies somewhere it would save me tremendous cost and time but if you are unable to locate them by the end of today please call and I with get it done and out by tomorrow. Hook forward to hearing the outcome of what has happened with the documents, as you mentioned this letter would serve to start a more formal investigation and if you can reply with a case number that would also help.

Again, thank you for your time and consideration,

Elict

2/19/2008

Page 2 of 2

Eliot I. Bernslein Founder & Inventor Iviewit Technologies, Inc. Iviewit Holdings, Inc. 39 Little Ave Red Bluff, California 96080-3519 (530) 529-4110 (530) 526-5750 (c) iviewic@iviewit.ty www.iviewit.tv

THIS MESSAGE AND ITS EMBELT 1-0 FILES INCORPORATED HERE. IN CONTAIN INTORMATION THAT IS PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL PRIVILEGED INFORMATION, IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIONLY YOU ARE PROPRIETED FROM READING, OFFICE OF THE PROPERTY OF A THROUGH PROPRIETED FROM READING, OFFICE MALE AND ITS EMBELDED FROM SWINGTHE HE MISSAGE AND ITS EMBELDED FROM SWINGTHE MALE AND OFFICE OF THE SENTER FROM THE AND MOTHER THAT SPECIAL ARE ARRESTED FROM THE SPECIAL PROPRIETED FROM FORWARDING THEM OR OTHERWISE DISCUSSING THESE CONTENTS TO OTHERS, UNLESS EXPRESS BY DESIGNALITY BY THE SENDER. THANK YOU

2/19/2008

## COPY HOLD TRANSACTION

TRAN NO : 33675 | RECUSTEM NO.: 615 DATE: 01/25/2008

3 ITEM(\$): \$105.44

506 1-1000 842 STC 43004? 0.47588 88.55 46 1-1000 842 STC 410942 0.17588 6.40 51742[ND 281718 0.02686 1.35

558530 CC5 C33675 4012 01/55/2008 C3:45



π:

Phone Number: 000-000-0000

Time Due: 7:00a



Defendant Defendant Copy of Information Process Summons Copy of Information Process Summons Copy of Information Process Summons Companies Information Process Summons	L				  -	Certified	Momorandum					_
Moderndant Summons Complaint  Ageilean Subsider Prot Department  Ageilean Subsider Prot Department  Themas J. Carillor His retoruct all care of it.  Themas J. Carillor His retoruct all care of it.  Locath W, first of the all that capacity  Calleainer Offleger W, filts to har official capacity  Calleainer Offleger W, filts to har official capacity  Calleainer Cit regard Work in their intributed  Capacity  Feat Curren  The offleger Cit capacity  The off						Copy of In Forms or	from the Pro Se to Clerk		500			
Avazkal's Octos  Appelland Disclose Free Department Departmental Mischange Corporation Thermas J. Carillon his offices requestly Internas J. Carillon his offices requestly Internas J. Carillon his offices requestly Locarph Wighty of the rotation connector Locarph Wighty of the rotation of connector Collegions (2) Hugher Walfu in hear affects corporate Collegions (2) Hugher Walfu in their internation Collegions (2) Hugher Walfu in their internation Collegions (2) Hugher Walfu in their internation Collegions Colle			Defendant		sint	Granting	coples	USM 285	B	Questions	Service Address	
Avarial's Depair Appaleacian Depairment Departmental The planting Controlline Themas J. Carillin his official requesty Inamas J. Carillin his official requesty Inamas J. Carillin his official requesty Leaght Wight of the red vidual controlly Californium O'Heiger Wildin In har official carpority Californium O'Heiger Wildin In har official carpority Californium O'Heiger Wildin International Californium O'Californium Californium O'Californium Californium O'Californium Californium O'Californium Californium O'Californium Californium O'Californium				-	-				<u></u>	Marshall yoods law copies and or illustrated modelly by Mentle her Mentle her in or		
Apparent of the partner of the partn	_		Mashal's Organs	n'	2	FI	_			extra cupius		
Thomas J. Carillor his official requestry Inamas J. Carillor his reduct at least sig.  Looph Wight in the reducts accountly  Callegian Other with a little country  Callegian Other Wight in the reducts  Callegian Other Wight in the reducts  Carboning of the reducts  Carboning of the reducts  The carboning  Foul Curses  The reduction of the reducts  The reduction of th		_	Appelles Division Frat Department Departmental Disclosions Corporates								27 Madagor Aymina New York, New York 10040	
Themas J. Carillor his official requesty Inamas J. Carillor his reducts all eases ing Location Wight in the reducts all eases ing Location Wight in the reducts accountly Californium Othergor Walde in their afficial carpority Conference Criticages Walde in their in the official carpority Foul Curser in their official caperaty Foul Curser in their official caperaty Medicine Foul Curser in their official caperaty				-	-	-					272) 345-0406	
I homas J. Can line his reducted cases ing.  Joseph W gley or has alludal capacity  Jeogram W gley or has alludal capacity  Callegian (27 Huger Value in hast alluda capacity Callegian (27 typen Wolfe in line in 1 value)  Callegian (27 typen Wolfe in line in 1 value)  Foul Current in her of typen Wolfe in line in 1 value  Paul Current in her of typen Wolfe in line in 1 value  Menna Rabel in has below the respondity  Menna Rabel in has of call capacity  Menna Rabel in has of call capacity		nu.	Themas J. Carillin his official repently	•	•	-					27 Madison Avonue	
2 Joseph W gley of the pillual departor Jedeph W gley of the and visual control of gley of the and visual control of gley of the and visual control of the great			Inamas J. Carillin his individual cases its								Now York, New York 18010 1212: 340-0488	
Joseph W, giey onte allical capacey Leagth W, giey onte nd vidua capacity Caliterine O'Heiger Weitin to text afficia capacity Caliterine Cit ages Worke in their introduced Caliterine Cit ages Worke in their introduced Caliterine Cit ages Worke in their introduced Capacity Faul Curren In received capacity Menor R Capat Menor R Capat Menor R Capat Introduced capacity Introduced capacity				N	2	Б	_	_				
Leaght Wighty of the red which consoly  Californian O'Hinger Visitle to that official capacity Collection of the specific in their in the introduced capacity in the official capacity Foul Curran Professional capacity Mental Provider depends In the Provider depends Mental Richard Capacity Mental Richard Capacity in the Official capacity in the Official capacity			Joseph Wigley in his billibal capadiey								27 Mindsell Avoiling Managers, New New 17040	
Californian (2) Hugen: Visitin in hear affects capacity Collection			Jeseph Wigley in his individual course					_		_	(2.3) 340-field	
Collegion (Chager Viallo la har afficial capacity capacity Collegion (Chager Worke in their in this capacity in the official capacity Paul Curran In the Collegion Mental Capacity In the Industry Mental Capacity Mental Capacity Mental Capacity Mental Capacity in the Official capacity in the Official capacity				۸ .	F4	en en		•				
Culterine Criticism Work in their intributed corporate in the office capacity in the office capacity in the office capacity.  Foul Current in the office capacity in the introducer capacity.  Menting the output capacity in the office of capacity in the office of capacity.	_	_	Calipaine (Zhager Vádia la Partoffala Caronis								SECOND CIRCUIT - OFFICE OF	<u>.</u>
Capacily  That Curser Faul Curser Faul Curser In revelous capacity Merch R Call In the Machine Capacity Merch R Call Merch R Call Merch R Call In the Order Capacity In the Order Capacity			Colhenna Cri rayon Worle in Ilmir in Lyinud						_		THE CLERK	
Paul Curser in here of the cepture Foul Curser in recent dual cooking Merch Road in the provider capancy Merch Road in the provider capancy in the of cell capacity	_		Specify								COUKI	
Paul Curser in there of the capacity Paul Curser Paul	_				_	_					THE DAVIEL PATRICK	
Paul Curser in her office capauty Paul Curser Paul Paul Curser Paul Paul Curser Paul Curse											MOYNIHAN COURTHOUSE	
Paul Curser in her official capeuty Paul Cursar Paul Cursar Paul Cursar Mental capacity In 1st 1st of capeuty Mental Capeuty Mental Capeuty Mental Capeuty In 1st of call capacity											NEW YORK, NY 10007212-857-	_
Paul Curser Fraud Fraud Curser Fraud Fraud Fraud Curser Fraud Fraud Fraud Curser Fraud Fraud Fraud Curser Fraud Fraud Curser Fraud Curs					2	(A)		_	_		9966	_
society			Paul Curren								Kaya tehelar LLV 425 Park Avenue	
santy			Paul Curan								Now York, NY 18822 5599	
capace.			h reividual casacily	,	-			_			prondictal usb-8479 on other State acceptor rom	
In the Instance departs.  Menn R. Gold  in ther of cell expective.	_		Media R Gold		•	•					Schnenadrein Nach & Rownfler	_
Mer at k. dev. In her of calcopocity			Consider and the form								ULP.	
			Man H. God in have of calcacted								New York NY 10020-1503	
											Phone: 212-390 U70"	
-				ſ	-	۰	,-				meaning transfer of the first	

	i-or, Argela M. Nazzzani More citizal cazacily Angela M. Mazzzani In hor indulatal zeosety			_		Supreme Covel, Applicing Disking 2. As Department 2. As Johanna Ayenue Plany York, Lee York (C) 6 (212) 340-4456
	Hon. Richard T. Armines in the officed departure - Armines - Armines in his matridual passocity	<u>.</u> .	₽. <u> </u>	N	_	Express Court, Appelias Dalsian Fire Dapert work Walsher Worker View Year, New York 10010 (212) 340,4460
	Henr Davit B. Senn Fried Traditives tealig Davit B. Senn Frie relivities ensembly	N	Б.			Suprame Court Appelais Unisten First Department 27 Marticen Avertus Now York Maw York 10013 (219) 343-4450
<b>#</b>	Han, Bayot -r ceran in his official capacity Daule Friodram r Nis -reliefical capacity	И	3.4	w		Suprame Court Appellon Debian Fra Department 27 Austrice Foetine Raw York No. 10010 (21.2) Juli (459)
£	lien Lik A Gocales n'his aliklai capach Lub A Gorales n'his hdividual capach	~	· ·	٨	ਜ਼ਾ	Supreme Court Aspetalo Dideon Fiel Deportment 27 Mailson Avenue Hew York, Mer York, 19313 [272] 240 0459
<del>2</del>	Appulate Dvisco Sacord Dapstrem. Ocçarinonial Discelhary Commilee	N	м <del>-</del>	cs.	-	State of New York Colonors's Committee for the Second & Deverth Judicial Districts Heralisarior Plaza 335 Adams Since Sulte 24CC Brookly, New York 1720-3745 (**) 923-6300
		-	_	,	•	

Spring of Nove Characters Court Feet for the Characters Despired & Player in Junit Let Despired & Player Spring Uncodyn, New York 11201-3745 (7.10) 925-9200	1 Sizza of Naw York Gilavance Greimbach for the Securit A Flovance Ledital Displain Remissione Flow Carlot Adams Sirval, Surv. \$400 Lincal, you have York 11(2):1-0745 (711) 9424-8:00	Suproma Court, State on Rew York Appelland Division, Social Division Division, Social Addition Division Addition	Superine Court, State of New York - Appellate Densory, Gescond - Daparter of - A Aborno Place - A Aborno Pla	77 (1) 72 (2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	Sono of New York Court of Aqueolo 20 and of New York Court of Aqueolo 20 and 20	Productor Ricke LLP 1988 Scherwig Nina Vitty, NY 10036-0239 Production 27-2009 and 1016 Production 27-2009
	N	oi i	·	- N	~	T4 .
beneuer D'Allans es l'action de la la commanda de la commanda de la laction de laction de la laction de la laction de laction de la laction de laction de la laction de lacti	2 Dara Navind Kozoo In Inter Oficial capably Dara Navindal Social in Inter extential Capabily:	James E. Potzer n his afred caperty. Labrace : Potzer n his archy et al capelly	ibn. A. Gal Pruterii ın her alikal cacacity A. Gall Pruterii r her nd votas capaaliy	7. Places of Found This of Found First and vidual capacity	From Judich S. Keyer In Prev (Michael conjunity Arcill S. Keyer In Per ind vidus copasity	Z. Garrolli Rutanelbri.
 <del>-</del>	±	<u> </u>	9	<b>‡</b>	<b>.</b>	<b>=</b>

8	Estato of Slept or Kaye					Prostagging Hospital 1585 Broadway
		-			Howellower Bank	hew York, NY 10036 0259 Phone 212,665,0105
Ę	Prockaus Rose LLP	·		•		
					CIII MATI BAT	STATE OF THE PARTY
					1.1.0 att.	Sees York, NY TOUGH-ROOM
	-		<b>-</b>	•	oddress	Place 212 859 THS
22	Weltzer Lope Goldstein & Dreisburg LLP					Melizar, Lippa, Gobletein &
		_				Uratsicne, LLP
					III LOW 1m	150 Wills Avenue
					Enc omen	Mineda NY 11531
	•	-	-	-	Addison?	2167474300
z,	Leves 5. Wather					Mullant, Uppe, Eddster &
						Beachen, 11P
	_					190 Willie Assemm
						Married NY 11501
	_	•	-	-		518747400
		•		.•		177 Italiana Diam
	Kapmone At Japan					Manipage Rates Many 17, 11, 60
						Identity, new lot of
						(314) 475, 5363
	_	-	-	-		(314) 909-2332
*	Enter I profess I I B					Folloy & Landmor LLP
						777 East Wisconsin Avonus
						COCTATIVE COLINE
	_					MIGHINAN, MICHAELE
						1. 414 5.1 241A.
						F 414 787 48.51
		-	-	-		
×	Motor C. Graze					Lynde and Farry Bradley
				•		Foundation -
		_				Partitional Companions
		_				A STATE OF CHARGE A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH
		_				לשכון רמון שון
		_				1241 North Franklin Mace
		_				Missister Wil 53502,5116*
		_				
						1,1111-14,2,1912,
						Fee [414] 291-0001
			-	-		
	William J. Dick		•			Vallam J Dick
						115 Las Brisas Gr
						Henry Bl. 33462
						664 643 6006
			,	,		united the control
	_	_	-	-		i :
28	Couples A. Doehm					Connection Descriptions of the Connection of the
		_				Сатович
		_				Addr C Curally Dund
						1412 S. Matchia 4330
		_				Filatino, IL 53357

R	Овечат С. Вескат			TOTE EAST INTERCEDED ASSOCIATION OF A LEGISLATION OF A LE
R	State of Now York Corression of Irwahi çafan	<del>-</del>	-	SE MADER LANE UST TLOCK NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10003
F.	Casyers Fund for Oten Protection of the Case of blow York			(1972) 244 (2007) 110 Wachman Avenue Albany, Alba Yell, 723 (0 Frome, (900) 444-1920 Free, (519), 434-458-1
¥	The Fluidal Rec	,·	-	C-Mail into@nywylmating The Baids bar Got E. Jatherson Steel Halsh steek Ft. 12099-2300 (950) GOT-GOY
E	Loranne Citerabne Helfmar. In Fer of Est Gapace; Loralno Citralino Helfman In Per notivet al casacur;	<del>-</del> -		Livisino Chitalivo Heffinch Edy. Assasiani Staff Caured "Yes Pamish Chitary. Sulho Cysewo Pamish Chitary. Sulho Seco Verili Andrews Assarve For Laxoretta e. Porda 30008
<b>5</b>	Cio funer r ras d'es capace, r l'amer c'ità reiveus capacity		·	(954) 772-2245 Eric Monto Lumo, Ecq., Bar Gounda, The Finds Bar Salz Kent Acrassa, Assemu, Sulin 653, Fart Lumbs dels, Flames 855, Fart Lumbs dels, Flames 250, 2006
F	Serv Anthony Degga in his official copacing Serv Anthony Boggs in Plantiscaud capably	<u>vi</u> - 'e		The Hands Ber 647 E. Jaffarson Shoot, Talahasos Freda 32355-2300 (881) 561-630
R	Karmeri Majya r his office capacin Kemen Maryin r his referenci capacily			The Flands Car 601 E. Jellerson Silver. Talahasser, Hersta 2209/2000 (929) SC 1/639

F	Trible Hel						SUPERIOR COURT
	in the official capacity						Alln: Clark's Office
	Trongs Hal		_				500 South Duvid Street
	in has Individual causes.		-				Tallanassaa, Plonta
	A particular particula						7290-1927
							850.488.035
		r	~	7		-	
3	Potent Varioush	·		ı			Supris- Comp
ł	In her office canadia	-					Alln: Clark's Office
	Format Varionish						Std Scut Days Sueer
	In last state of each line						Laborate Florida
	Surest percentage of the control of						33365-1927
							187 4111 0128
		7.		^		-	620.466.0123
2		,	•				707 Feel Majo Singo
Ą	יייין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אי						Sulta 1500 Bioliniond, Virgina
							202-9-200
		-	-	-		-	664-775.65m
5	Appropries			·			707 East Main Stees.
}	in Physical Allocation						Sude 1500 Fachmend, Vigina
	Arruna H Grantan						222.5 2933
	in life professional exercite	7.1	N	~		-	UC4.775 C500
¥	NostSense	-					7C7 East Main Shoo:
	in her olicial capably						Sulls 1500 Fichmend, Virgina
	hod Senge						252-5-252
	In her individual appeals	ī.	ū	7		-	RN4-773-R5R0
þ	Many W. Marteline in her individual capacity						707 Eggl Main Sheet
							Super 1500 Richmond, Vingrain
							232.6-2900
		21	7	v.		-	BC4-775-C500
ç	John Does						
	Total Copies Necosany	7	63	£.	-	· W	
	Capies sent by Pro Se Clork	5	Ļ	-24		G	
	Originals and by Pro Se Clark	•		· <sub>+</sub> -	-		
	Confelor Man Two Copies to Artorney						
	Genoral of the State of New York						
	Number of Copies Needed Additionally	74	Ħ	<b>៊</b> ង	ø	· <del>.</del> ·	
	and the first from th	r	-				
	ar perfect the man permanent	•	•				
	Wholes		×	. 7			
	Total # of Copied Paper	84	ê	3			
	Total # of Pages Needed Copies	904					
	Coat par Copy						